
1

2

3

4

5

6

.7

8

o

10

11

12

13

74

l5

t6

t7

18

l9

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Amendment to the Judicial Services Contract; Advocate Program Budget

Modification in the Amount of $47,000)

RES. N0.295-87

!{HEREAS, the Bureau of Indian Affairs budget line item entitled Aid to Tribal

Government Services has unspent funds in the amount of $47'000; and

WHEREAS, these funds can be used to supplement an existing contracted progran

subject to review and approval by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative

Counci I ; and

WHEREAS, the Justice Program (Advocate) is currently operating under a self-

detennination grant which will be depleted and is nonrenewable; and

IIHEREAS, the services provided by the Justice Program through its advocate and

1egal representation is vital and depended on by members of the nation

who require legal services; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0'odham Judiciary is operating under a contract and is

willing to amend its contract to incorporate the unspent funds of

$47,000 for use by the Advocate Program; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council can approve any anendments affecting funding

or funding levels after proper review.

NOt,l, THEREF0RE, BE IT RES0LVED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council that

the Chairman, Vice Chairman and Treasurer of the Tohono 0'odham Nation

are hereby authorized to negotiate and execute these contracts and any

anendments thereto for the duration of this contract, provided

however, that any amendments affecting the funding or funding levels

of this contract shall be subnitted for further prior approval by this

Counc i l

The foregoing resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Council on the 8th
day of September, 1987, at a meeting at wtricn a quorum was present with a-I6te
of 1,581.5 for; -0- against; 58.5 not voting; and -0- absent, pursuant to the
powFGs ted i n-tlre Council E!-Section I (f) of Article VI of the Constitu-
tion of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'odham Nation on

January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act
of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

.Harrl et loro,
_lJ_ day of



1

2

3

4

o

6

7

8

I
10

11

t2

t3

14

l5

t6

77

18

19

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RES. N0.295-87
( AmendmenE-I6-the Judi ci a l
Modification in the Amount
PAGE T1,r0 (2)

Services Contract;
of $47,000)

Advocate Program Budget

ATTEST:

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
f ohono 0'odham Nation on the fl{q day of :>!Lfu-, 19-g-L, at Z.'SJ*
o'ciock, -t_.n., pursuant to the'provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the

4- aay ot rf4fo1fua-, rs-gz.

[X APPROVED

t ] DISAPPROVED

Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to
either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal .

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

)

) 2-/ o'clock, &-'n'
on tne/,(/a< aay or4ky' , L{7, at

//
Returned to Lesislative se*etary on the ifd aav ot hhbtz-, ls&a,

at 3;(? o'clock, j-.n. /

Teresa M.

Legislative
yguha



SECOND: pnq.Tra plT7

DISTRICTS ETPRESENTATMS

SIF OIDAK

SUBJECT: AMENDI,IENT TO JUDICIAL SERVICES

RESoLUTToN df,xdfldtrilAildE # zs5_s7

OF VOTES
NOT

VOTING

138.0

SELLS

257.0

SCHUK TOAK

10s.0

SAN XAVIER

t26.0

BABOQUIVARI

24L.0

GU ACHI

158.0

PISINEMO

116.0

SAN LUCY

85.0

GU VO

117.0

HICKIt,lAN

128.0 -

CHUKUT KUK

169 .0

Nicholas
(Leti ti a
ltlillard
Mel issa

Jose
Garcia)

Juan, Sr.

I

2.

l.

2.

t.

2.

1.

2.

1.

?.

1.

2.

1.

2.

1.

2.

1.

2.

1.

2.

Kenneth Chico, Sr.

Andrew Patri ci o
(Daniel Lopez )
Fred Stevens

Jul ia Cami l l o
(JoAnn Franci sco )
,Joseph Juan
Frances Franci sco

Eugene Enis
(Michael Rios )
Tony Fe1 ix

Carmel ita Matti as

Joann Garci a
Frances Mi quel

Percy Lopez(t
Fernando Joaqui n

Johnson ilose
(
Edward Manuel
Alex Antone

Max Jose
(Dewey Ortega )
John Reno

Virgil Lewi s
(Roy Montana )
Cross Antone
Juan Joe Ci

Henry Ramon
(ni1ly Nanuel )
Lloyd Franci sco
Eleanor Santos

Rosita Ruiz
(Rosemary Lopez )
llarriet Toro
Marvin Thomas

t

2.

CONTRACT, ADVOCATE PROGFAil
HODIFICATION MOUNT OF $47,OOO.OO


